180

54
86
11
176
38
24

172
486

19

79

1934

1875

19

Street

Brentwood Rd
Dalewood Rd

East Robbins Ave
East Robbins Ave
Eleanor PI
Hartford Ave
Johnson St
Kirkham St

Kitts Ln
New Britain Ave

Winding Brook Ln

Street

Florence St

Main St

Main St

Sunnybrook Rd

Source

Public
Public

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Observed
Observed

Public

Source

Public

Public

Public

Public

Please see the below Zoning Enforcement Activity for January 2024
The department is in the process of updating our intake and reporting process and the previous format is unavailable

Comp. #

C-24-2
C-65

C-67
C-68
C-24-3
C-24-10
C-24-9
C-24-1

C-69
C-24-4

C-24-8

Comp. #

Cc-41

C-25

C-58

C-63

Issue

Parking on Lawn
Parking of Boat

R/V improperly parked

Parking on Lawn

Parking on Lawn

Parking on Lawn

Running an Airbnb

Auto repair business from home

Temp Banners
Parking on Lawn

Chickens and roosters

Open Zoning Complaints

Issue

Unregistered R/V

unregistered vehicles

Unregistered Vehicles

Unregistered vehicle

Open

10-Jan-2024
21-Dec-2023

02-Jan-2024
02-Jan-2024
10-Jan-2024
24-Jan-2024
24-Jan-2024
10-Jan-2024

02-Jan-2024
10-Jan-2024

24-Jan-2024

Open

13-Oct-2023

29-Aug-2023

30-Nov-2023

13-Dec-2023

Closed

08-Jan-2024

08-Jan-2024

17-Jan-2024

10-Jan-2024
08-Jan-2024
17-Jan-2024

Closed

Notes

NOV issued 1/10/2024, waiting for TA to
review citation language

NOV sent 1/2/2024

NOV issued 1/2/2024, owner is working to
relocate R/V

vehicles removed

vehicles removed

1/24/2024 NOV Issued, will inspect
1/29/2024 NOV issued, spoke with owner
who will cease operations

No visual evidence of this type of operation
from the property

Banners removed

vehicles removed

1/24/2024 NOV issued, rooster removed,
waiting on permit or removal of chickens

Notes

NOV issued 10/16/2023, Citation
11/14/2023, waiting for TA review of cease
and desist

NOV sent 8/29/2023, Citation sent
11/3/2023, Inspection 12/13/2023 will
monitor, 1/31/2024 citation paid

12/6/2023 discussed with owner, will
monitor, some vehicles removed
12/13/2023 NOV issued, waiting for TA
review of citation
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