

Please see the below Zoning Enforcement Activity for January 2024  
 The department is in the process of updating our intake and reporting process and the previous format is unavailable

#	Street	Source	Comp. #	Issue	Open	Closed	Notes
180 5	Brentwood Rd Dalewood Rd	Public Public	C-24-2 C-65	Parking on Lawn Parking of Boat	10-Jan-2024 21-Dec-2023	08-Jan-2024	NOV issued 1/10/2024, waiting for TA to review citation language NOV sent 1/2/2024
54 86 11	East Robbins Ave East Robbins Ave Eleanor Pl	Public Public Public	C-67 C-68 C-24-3	R/V improperly parked Parking on Lawn Parking on Lawn	02-Jan-2024 02-Jan-2024 10-Jan-2024	08-Jan-2024 17-Jan-2024	NOV issued 1/2/2024, owner is working to relocate R/V vehicles removed vehicles removed
176	Hartford Ave	Public	C-24-10	Parking on Lawn	24-Jan-2024		1/24/2024 NOV Issued, will inspect
38	Johnson St	Public	C-24-9	Running an Airbnb	24-Jan-2024		1/29/2024 NOV issued, spoke with owner who will cease operations
24 172 486	Kirkham St Kitts Ln New Britain Ave	Public Observed Observed	C-24-1 C-69 C-24-4	Auto repair business from home Temp Banners Parking on Lawn	10-Jan-2024 02-Jan-2024 10-Jan-2024	10-Jan-2024 08-Jan-2024 17-Jan-2024	No visual evidence of this type of operation from the property Banners removed vehicles removed
19	Winding Brook Ln	Public	C-24-8	Chickens and roosters Open Zoning Complaints	24-Jan-2024		1/24/2024 NOV issued, rooster removed, waiting on permit or removal of chickens
#	Street	Source	Comp. #	Issue	Open	Closed	Notes
79	Florence St	Public	C-41	Unregistered R/V	13-Oct-2023		NOV issued 10/16/2023, Citation 11/14/2023, waiting for TA review of cease and desist
1934	Main St	Public	C-25	unregistered vehicles	29-Aug-2023		NOV sent 8/29/2023, Citation sent 11/3/2023, Inspection 12/13/2023 will monitor, 1/31/2024 citation paid
1875	Main St	Public	C-58	Unregistered Vehicles	30-Nov-2023		12/6/2023 discussed with owner, will monitor, some vehicles removed
19	Sunnybrook Rd	Public	C-63	Unregistered vehicle	13-Dec-2023		12/13/2023 NOV issued, waiting for TA review of citation